RDSA 140

APPLICATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF POST-APPROVAL DOCUMENT

This application is for submittal of documents, after the initial approval of the project (post-approval documents), that require Division of the State Architect
(DSA) review and approval.This form shall be completed by the Design Professional in General Responsible Charge of the project, in accordance with
California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 1, Sections 4-317, 4-323 and 4-338 and in compliance with DSA IR A-6: Construction Change Document
Submittal and Approval Process.

DSA documents referenced within this form are available on the DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages.

1. SUBMITTAL TYPE: (Is this a resubmittal? Yes[EINoll)

Deferred Submittal [J Addendum Number: CCD Number: 003 V2 Category A[D]or B[]

2. PROJECT INFORMATION:

School District/Owner: San Rafael City Schools DSA File Number: 21 H1
Project Name/School: Terra Linda HS Shade Structure & Entry Canopy DSA Application Number 01 120767
3. APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Date Submitted: 01/08/24 Attached Pages? No[_]Yes[T]Number of pages? 10

Firm Name: Quattrocchi Kwok Architects Contact Name: Chris Cundall / Ami Mehta

Work Email: ccundall@gka.com / amim@gka.com Work Phone: (707) 576-0829

Firm Address: 636 Fifth St City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip Code: 95404

4. REASON FOR SUBMITTAL: (Check applicable boxes)

O For revision or addendum prior to construction. For a project currently under construction.

O For a project that has a form DSA 301-N: Notification of Requirement for Certification, DSA 301-P: Posted Notification of Requirement for Certification or
a 90-Day Letter issued.

[0 To obtain DSA approval of an existing uncertified building or buildings.

O For Category B CCD this is:|:|a voluntary submittal,[_]a DSA required submittal (attach DSA notice requiring submission).

5. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE:

Name of the Design Professional In General Responsible Charge: Agryn Jobson
/ | Discipline: Architecture

Professional License Number: C30620 _—>

Design Professional in General e Charge Staterdent: The attached post-approval documents have been examined by me for design intent
and appear to meet the appr ifornia Code of Regulations and the project specifications. They are acceptable for
incorporation into the cong#fUction of the p o

Signature:

PESIGN PROFEZSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
6. CONFIRMATION, DESCRIPTION AND LISTING OF DOCUMENTS:

For addenda, revisions, or CCDs: C =CH HIS BOX O to confirm that all post-approval documents have been stamped and signed by the Responsible
Design Professional listed on form DSA 1: Application for Approval of Plans and Specifications for this project. (For Deferred Submittals, refer to IR A-18:
Use of Construction Documents Prepared by Other Professionals, and IR A-19: Design Professional’s Signature and Seal (Stamp) on Construction
Documents, when applicable, for signature and seal requirements.)

Provide a brief description of construction scope for this post-approval document (attach additional sheets if needed):
Revised sketches previously approved in CCD 001 due to field coordination.

(RFP 002.1)

List of DSA-approved drawings affected by this post-approval document:
C0,C1,A-1.1,A1.2

DSA USE ONLY
Returned DSA STAMP

SSS Date ClApproved [Disapproved CINot Required Date:
Comments: By: APPROVED

DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
FLS Date OApproved [Disapproved [INot Required APP: 01-120767 INC:
Comments: REVIEWED FOR

Ss[O FLSO AcsO
ACS Z’é Date 01/09/24 @/Approved CDisapproved [INot Required DATE: 01/09/2024
Comments:
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DSA—ORS APPROJ] APP: 01-120767 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

ssm FLsO AcsO
DATE:__01/09/2024

LEGEND

77 7] REMOVE ALL EXISTING SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING,
/ / /
/ /

BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ASPHALT AND CONCRETE, CURBS, BASE
MATERIAL, RAMPS, ETC WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE HATCHING
IDENTIFIED HEREON AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF OFFSITE,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. AT THE CONTRACTORS OPTION,
NON—CONTAMINATED BASE MATERIAL MAY BE REUSED.

REMOVE ALL VEGETATION, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO
N\ | GRASS, PLANTS, SHRUBS, ETC, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE

<] HATCHING IDENTIFIED HEREON AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF
OFFSITE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

W GRIND EXISTING ASPHALT 0.13't+

A\ TREE TO BE SAVED.

—— TP—— INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER DETAIL SHEET CO.

DEMOLITION NOTES

SAWCUT EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS.
EXISTING HARDSCAPE TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE.
EXISTING STORM DRAIN/TRENCH DRAIN TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL/TELEPHONE LINES TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE.

EXISTING SAWDUST HOPPER TO REMAIN. PROTECT IN PLACE.

[e] [ [&] [o]

REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE, INCLUDING FOOTINGS, AND PROPERLY
DISPOSE OF OFFSITE. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LIMITS OF
DEMOLITION, SALVAGE OF EXISTING MATERIALS, AND ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION
REQUIREMENTS/DETAILS.

QUATTROCCHI KWOK
ARCHITECTS

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL

SHADE STRUCTURE & ENTRY CANOPY

DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: 1”=10’

DATE: JANUARY 04, 2024
REFERENCE DRAWING: Cf

QKA JOB # 2068.00
DSA APP. # 01-120767
DSA FILE # 21-H1
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RFP 002.1
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DSA—ORS APPROJ] APP: 01-120767 INC:
REVIEWED FOR
Ss FLsO Acsd
DATE: 01/09/2024

A ' GRADING AND UTILITY NOTES

(ONLY NOTES RELEVANT TO THIS SHEET ARE SHOWN)
MATCH EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS.

PATCH PAVE AREA AROUND SHADE STRUCTURE COLUMN AT 2% MAXIMUM
CROSS—SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

INSTALL SHADE STRUCTURE. REFER TO SHADE STRUCTURE DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS.

INSTALL FENCE/GATES. REFER

INSTALL FENCE/GATE. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.
TO OTHERS FOR DETAILS AND —

INSTALL ROLLING GATE. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

DISCHARGE DOWNSPOUT 6" ABOVE EXISTING GRADE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM EXISTING GRADE PRIOR TO GRINDING ASPHALT.

@O PO ® ® ®O

oo NEW FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE 2" (0.17') HIGHER THAN EXISTING GRADE.
Z
AR\ INSTALL VARIABLE HEIGHT CURB (0"— 4").
[0
o INSTALL EMBEDDED DETECTIBLE WARNING SURFACE PER DETAIL SHEET 7 OF 7.
NV,
NG
oo 2%
© M/%_ 2B
o : \ LEGEND
Soe S, () CURB TYPE PER DETAIL, SHEET 5 OF 7.
6‘3-%/ R G (SEE PLAN FOR CURB HEIGHTS)
N
0,(03/\0
-6‘8‘)(
/\
10 0 10
e o S
SCALE IN FEET
1”""'=10" Ft.

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL
SHADE STRUCTURE & ENTRY CANOPY

GRADING & UTILITY PLAN 2 of 10
SCALE: 1”=10’ QKA JOB # 2068.00
sonrmrocon ey DATE: JANUARY 04, 2024 DSA APP. # 01-120767 | RFP 002.1

ARCHITECTS REFERENCE DRAWING: C1 DSA FILE # 21-H1
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DSA—ORS APPROJ] APP: 01-120767 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
FLSO ACs
01/09/2024

ssm
DATE:

2 1N
A& .
N — TP
w -~
B x4 IS . E by 2 i »® * 4 :
a 4 I
» 4 : s » 4 b » “ at
A e oo : : PAVEMENT NOTES
¢ /4/ i A Sl See AN Ay
o TR :\:Ri??\\\:tttttixx\\::ttttix\\}:ttttiix\\}:t:ttiiit\}\ (3D OGRIND/SANDBLAST EXISTING PARKING STALL STRIPING.
% e - DJ S
4 \\
e E TR (2D PANT 4" WIDE, WHITE STRIPE.
» / - f/ s g ::
— L] v (3D PAINT AND SIGN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS PER DETAIL, SHEET 6 OF 7.
/f/ S oo;)osc \:
s 4 a boog A\\/\
- /A } [ 3 S/W
4 s LN
S TN PAVEMENT STRUCTURAL SECTION
- HIN N
P R | NN LOCATION AC* CL2 AB** | PCCH**
e L 4 A
b 5 t:
oo ol = ASPHALT PAVING 0.25' 0.67 -
v /A/ “ ;\:
APy 0% :Z\\(
Y| N ASPHALT OVERLAY 0.13 - 0.50’ - -
. % bo b N
Qe . ¢
» B a” <:
N BASE ROCK - 0.67"*+*x -
4 B NN
» 2 » 5 % ‘::
7 L L\ Y
. b :i\ SEAL COAT - - -
IN s A\
N ii\ = DUST COLLECTOR PAD. REFER
A\ SRS NN : 7 7~ | |To OTHERS FOR EXACT LIMITS - 0.33' 1.0’
— NN ) AND DETAILS.
e \:\E NSNENES CONCRETE (SEE SHEET 5 OF 7
NN a ’ ’
N S FOR DETAIL) - 0.33 0.42
1\5\: z $ *  TYPE A 1/2 MAX MEDIUM ASPHALT
1\:3 **  COMPACTED TO 95% RELATIVE COMPACTION
N N
3N @ *** 5 SACKS PER CY
SIYYY N
NSNN N +++x PLACE BASE ROCK TO TOP OF EXISTING ASPHALT (POST—GRIND)
CNERNY N
CNNNN NN N \
—_— N TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL
) 10 0 10 \
N @ | | . SHADE STRUCTURE & ENTRY CANOPY
== PAVEMENT STRUCTURAL PLAN 3 Of 10
\ SCALE IN FEET SCALE: 1"=10’ QKA JOB # 2068.00
1" =10 Ft sonrmrocon ey DATE: JANUARY 04, 2024 DSA APP. # 01-120767 | RFP 002.1

ARCHITECTS

REFERENCE DRAWING: C1

DSA FILE # 21—H1




APPROVED
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

DSA—ORS APPROJ] APP: 01-120767 INC:
REVIEWED FOR
Ss FLsO Acsd
DATE: 01/09/2024
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NO PARKING
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01-04-24  robertson \2528\dwg\2528 15\2528.15 PLAN.dwg

=— FR =— FIBER ROLL,
PER DETAIL, SHEET CO
O MINOR INLET PROTECTION,
PER DETAIL, SHEET CO

10 0 10

SCALE IN FEET
1""="10" Ft.

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL
SHADE STRUCTURE & ENTRY CANOPY

LAYOUT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN 4 of 10
SCALE: 1"=10’ QKA JOB # 2068.00

QUATTROCCHI KWOK DATE: JANUARY 04, 2024 DSA APP. # 01-120767 RFP 002.1
ARCHITECTS REFERENCE DRAWING: C1 DSA FILE # 21-H1
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/ APPROVED
D

PARKING
ONLY
MINIMUM
FINE $250
H
VAN
NOTES @ccsssmu:‘]
1. 1 3/4" SQUARE TELESPAR OR :
QUICK PUNCH SIGN POST s
(14—GUAGE GALVANIZED STEEL) s
2. 2" SQUARE QUICK PUNCH SIGN 5
POST SLEEVE (12—-GUAGE ) :
GALVANIZED STEEL) 3|z 3
3. BOLT SIGN POST TO 2" SLEEVE 5 ,/
WITH GALVANIZED HARDWARE g
SUPPLIED FROM POST 5
MANUFACTURE. Ni ° _
4. VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN, WHERE ] e |
NOTED ON PLAN. L L
B LN -
g oo fen
N
%|n£°:w ]
] 4
A . A
_r &
~——
12"

MUTCD/CALTRANS
SIGN SPEC.

RO9C (CA)

R7-8b

SEE NOTE 4

SEE NOTE 1
SEE NOTE 3
SEE NOTE 2
6" CONCRETE SLAB

CORE 6" DIA HOLE IN CONCRETE SLAB
AND GROUT SLEEVE IN PLACE OR GROUT
SLEEVE INTO 30" DEEP HOLE PRIOR TO
PLACING SLAB AND PLACE CONCRETE SLAB
AROUND 2" SLEEVE LEAVING 2" EXPOSED.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

NOT TO SCALE

EXPANSION JOINT,
FILLER MATERIAL
AND SEALANT

(60" MAX ON
CENTER, UNO)

/7

AT 18" ON CENTER

#4 REBAR AT
/ 18" ON CENTER EACH WAY

#4 SMOOTH DOWEL 24" LONG

TOOLED CONTROL JOINT
WITH 1/4” RAD (TYP)
(15" MAX ON CENTER, UNO)
3
<

/4 >

{1

- <
T
4 < g

» q“ = -Ok_) “ . OV\_/ =T =5 U\J
Lo 4 o mossRe | 7 -

] N S S ] S
| ‘MWSUBGRADE AT 90% RC \LL“ | |

PCC WALK SECTION

AND JOINT

NOT TO SCALE

IV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

DSA—ORS APPROJ] APP: 01-120767 INC:

REVIEWED FOR

ssm FLsO AcsO
DATE:__01/09/2024

CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
WITH CHAMFERED OR
% / ROUNDED EDGES
®
- SECTION
PREFORMED HOLE FOR
/ NO. 4 REBAR
/
%O ! °
127 12°
4’
PLAN

WHEEL STOP

NOT TO SCALE

R=1/2"<_ [ (SEE
(Tvp \ F(’LAN)

14"
3

ROAD
. \ I /SURFACE
|‘w5
a & 2 \U.)/

< o

MIN

O
(RS

4 MIF\J 7
CL2AB

TYPE(D

STANDARD
VERTICAL CURB

NOT TO SCALE

QUATTROCCHI KWOK
ARCHITECTS

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL

SHADE STRUCTURE & ENTRY CANOPY

DETAILS

SCALE: 1”=10’

DATE: JANUARY 04, 2024
REFERENCE DRAWING: CO

QKA JOB #
DSA APP.
DSA FILE # 21—H1

2068.00
: 01-120767

5 of 10

RFP 002.1
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APPROVED
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

75 SQUARE INCH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS:
"INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY’;
"MINIMUM FINE $250°; AND "VAN ACCESSIBLE"
(AT VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS ONLY). COMPLY
WITH CBC 11B-502.6 (TYP).

CONCRETE RETAINING CURB IF NEEDED

3’ BAND OF DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
PER DETAIL THIS SHEET. COLOR=YELLOW
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.\

\

3’
MIN

<

=z

MIN

SIDEWALK MAX

OOOEQO
<
%

O 0000000

1:12

CONCREV 1
CUR® 0
FOR SIDEWALK WIDTHS

OF LESS THAN 6, USE
WHEEL STOP TO PREVENT
ENCROACHMENT OVER
REQUIRED WIDTH OF
WALKWAY (TYP)

WHITE HATCH STRIPING
(TYP) TO CONTRAST WITH
ASPHALT SURFACING

MATERIAL \

PAINTED BLUE
STRIPING BORDER 2% MAX ANY

AT UNLOADING AREA — DIRECTION
36" SQUARE ISA PAVEMENT l
SIGN WHITE SYMBOL ON

BLUE BACKGROUND
CBC 11B-502.6.4

(TYP)
P NO A

@ PARKING

MIN
7

18'-0"

|| —12" HIGH
WHITE LETTERS

| | e |
8'—0" AT I
VAN STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

DSA—ORS APPROJ] APP: 01-120767 INC:
REVIEWED FOR
Ss FLsO Acsd
DATE: 01/09/2024

SCALE: 1/4"=1"

QUATTROCCHI KWOK
ARCHITECTS

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL

SHADE STRUCTURE & ENTRY CANOPY

DETAILS

SCALE: 1”=10’

DATE: JANUARY 04, 2024
REFERENCE DRAWING: CO

DSA APP. # 01-120767

6 of 10
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DSA FILE # 21-H1
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APPROVED
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

DSA—ORS APPRO] APP: 01-120767 INC:
VARIES REVIEWED FOR
Y 25 DOMES AT 2.4” 0/C 115" ) Y ) ss@ FLsO AcsO
. 1.15" | INTERNAL 3:00 20 SPACES OUT TO OUT AT 3.00" 0/C 3.00 DATE. 01/09/2024
,°_‘| JJZ/JZEIA'Lﬂ- ,—> EMBEDMENT
FLANGE 19
o0 000 dooo\o0o0000000000000OOOO O O O PER TILE 1117 rr- -1 17171111111 1ri1t.
0' 00000\000)00OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO \
\ © © 00 00NROLOOOOO©O©O©O©OO©O0 06060606000 0 0 06 ! -
o ® © © © © ©|® © © © © © © © © © © © © © © © © © © © © © ©@ @ © . :C)
H ® © ©®© ®© ©®© ©6|® ®© ®©©® 0 © 000060600 ©© e © e e e e e e 0 e 3
g ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo % c)-
-N 000000000000000000000000000000: N 'Y
® .ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo U,\) o
n ® ®© ®©® 06 6|®6 666666 66 6 & & & & & & & e e e ¢ ¢ d 0
[} ® ®© ®©®®©06|®®©®©® 6 ©06 ©6 ©06 0% ©®®®®®®®® ® ©® ©® O 1 I
g © © © © © ©0|© ©© © © © 0 0 0 0000 00 © 0 © 0 0 e e e e e 0.625”D|A. :C)
a ©0© 0000000000000 000000C00 000 EEO 0 O O HOLES THROUGH Vo]
0 ©0 0000000000000 000OO00000060000 00 EMBEDMENT —_—
P' ® ®© ®©®®©06|®®©®©® 6 ©06 ©6 ©06 0% ©®®®®®®®® ® ©® ©® O FLANGES_/
=°°000000000000000000000|0000000 B I ::/': =
g,' ), 0.1875" DIA. x 0.0625" 0.625 |“
<| NOTE 4 n HIGH MICRO—TEXTURE —0.625
PLAN =, UNDERSIDE OF TILE REFLECTED PLAN
. 2.35" TYP. R ©2.35" TYP. 115" T
S 0.65' TYP £ 0.65' TYP ?—’
° ’ /by : c 1.15" 2.3"-2.4" TYP.
) / 77N /PN /N 7N /PN DOME TYP.
o T _ [
'Q Q / (OOOOOO 000000000000 | 00O
-— | ] ] 2 00000 00000000000 [eX o)
1 o 0000 0000000QR0 o
/ NOTE 4 /4 N 000 0000090
" ” - oo o009
0.1875" 0.625" HOLE THROUGH EMBEDMENT 0.1875” DIA. VENT o @ 090 o
21979 _[|. FLANGES AS SHOWN IN REFLECTED HOLE (ONE PER S 4% 388
PLAN CENTERED TYP. CELL EACH SIDE) 00 o000
SECTION A X 000 s+ Y0000000 -
% 0000 », 000000000 Oﬁ: N %
00000 /700000000000 008 g
: : 90" PONTS 018757 DIA. VENT : k| Y [988855698503553555850855 | ¥ 2
go . 2.35" TYP. X 2.35" TYP. . 0’045” HIGH HOLE (ONE PER 8 . 2.35" TYP. X 1.15 B N 000090 0000000000000 00O Q ::c:, ?
N CELL EACH SIDE) N = 00000 00000000000 oo gl gl v
o | | | o c ) /po o 000000000 o sl 8 g
—IH*\ AP AP AP I/ AP ‘ AP AN (3} ggo Ogggggo
o O H O O H O O ) H ° g °ge (g |
" / | il R | ! | o \388 0oo 2R
- (9]
._/ 1/ AN — - 0.09375” 0’09375” 8
NOTE 4 \— \ 3.00" TYP. \ 3.00 0.00375" fI' " o =
» » 0.625" DIA. HOLE INTERNAL EMBEDMENT L NOTE: NOTE:
0.1875 3.00 EMBEDMENT FLANGES FLANGE AT 3" 0/C OPTIONAL SOUND FIELD LEVEL MICRO— 80.45"—20.47"
AS SHOWN IN (SEE PLAN FOR ORIENTATION)  AMPLIFYING PLATE ~ TEXTURE 36 POINTS
NOTES REFLECTED PLAN ADDED BY PER SQUARE INCH 20.9"—80.92"
—_— MANUFACTURER
DETAIL FOR 36"x60” SHOWN. DETAIL FOR OTHER SIZE TILES SIMILAR. SECTION B DETAIL—1

TILE COLOR TO BE YELLOW.

L

BASE—TO—BASE SPACING BETWEEN THE SQUARE GRIDS, AS WELL AS LINEAL ALIGNMENT.

EMBEDDED
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

NOT TO SCALE

TILES TO BE PLACED FULL WIDTH OF RAMP, EXCLUDING FLARES, AND A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 3FT IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.
WHEN PLACING SEPARATE TILES TOGETHER, ADJACENT TILES SHALL MAINTAIN TRUNCATED DOMES CENTER—TO—CENTER AND

QUATTROCCHI KWOK
ARCHITECTS

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL
SHADE STRUCTURE & ENTRY CANOPY

DETAILS
SCALE:

1”:10’
DATE: JANUARY 04, 2024
REFERENCE DRAWING: CO

DSA APP.

QKA JOB # 2068.00
: 01-120767
DSA FILE # 21-H1
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(E) PARKING ANALYSI

COUNTS PER DSAAPP NO. 01-119221, 106489 & 117586
NOTE* ALL PARKING IS (E) AND DSA APPROVED

GENERAL NOTES

CAMPUS PLAN KEYNOTES

ACC
TOTAL PARKING SPACES SPACES 1. FOR BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS SEE A-1.1 AND A-1.2 ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENT, COMPONENT, OR PORTION OF THE P.O.T. @ SHADE STRUCTURE W/ 12-FT HIGH COLUMNS, SEE PC DRAWINGS
SPACES REQUIRED * 2. PAVING MATERIALS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED SHALL BE CONCRETE. THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION
PROVIDED o CONCRETE SHALL SLOPE MIN. 1/8" PER FOOT AWAY FROM
- — : THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP EYP.LV. & FD.C
NORTH PARKING 130 5 (1 VAN) 10 (3 VAN) BUILDINGS, S.C.D. ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. (E)P.LV.&F.D.C.
EXTERIOR DOOR LANDINGS SHALL SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT MAX.
EAST PARKING 85—~ 4 (1 VAN)* 6 (1 VAN) ** °
A ( ) ( ) AWAY FROM BUILDING FOR DRAINAGE. DURING CONSTRUCTION IF P.O.T. ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE (E) FIRE HYDRANT
SOUTH PARKING y 43 4 /\ 2(1vANy 3 (1 VAN) ** 3. REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERING DWGS FOR SIDEWALK GRADES AND PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE-COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE
WL RFP SITE FEATURES NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED. NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES,
- TOTAL ?— 259 002.1\ 4. PARKING AND PEDESTRIAN SITE SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART PARKING ENTRANCE TOW-AWAY SIGN;

T —

* CBC SECTION 11B-208.2 & TABLE 11B-208.2
** PER 11B-208.2.4: 1 VAN ACC SPACE REQUIRED PER 6 ACC SPACES

DOES NOT INCLUDE ACC EV SPACES
FOR EV SPACES SEE CALCULATION BELOW

(E) ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATION ANALYSIS

SECTIONS 11B-502.6 & 11B-703.7.2.1
5. BUILDING SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703
6. PEDESTRIAN GATES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 1010.2 & 11B-206.5

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
STATEMENT:

THE ARCHITECT VERIFIES THAT THERE ARE NO BARRIERS IN THE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SERVING THE AREA OF WORK.

OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOUCMENT.

THE BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL INDICATED HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IR 11B-10 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
e 1:20 MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHOUT A RAMP
e 1:48 MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE
e NO ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/4".
CHANGES BETWEEN 1/4" TO 1/2" VERTICAL CAN BE AT 1:2
MAX SLOPE. CHANGES LESS THAN 1/4" CAN BE VERTICAL

INC 2; #01-119221

BICYCLE PARKING, INC 2; #01-119221

DISTRICT OFFICE SIGN, INC 2; #01-119221

ENTRANCE SIGN, INC 2; #01-119221

STRIPING AND RAMPS; INC 2; #01-119221

APPROVED

DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: 01-120767 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

ss@ FLSO ACS
DATE: ___01/09/2024

P:\2068.00 - Terra Linda HS CTE, SRCS\Drawings\04-CD\2068.00 - TERRA LINDA HS CTE 25.pIn;1/8/2024,3:20 PM

Y

BOEOOO® ® ®

e 48" MIN. CLEAR IN WIDTH (60" MIN PASSING SPACE)
NORTH EAST SOUTH THE P.OLT. IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS eNON-SLIP SURFACE -HEAVY BROOM FINISH AT EXTERIOR
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EQUIPMENT

For additional information refer to the instructions at the end of this form and DSA Policy PL 09-01: Fire Flow for
ENTRY CANOPY

PROJECT INFORMATION

School District/Owner: San Rafael City Schaols

,,,,,, - 1 Project Name/School: Shade Structure & Entry Canopy / Terra Linda High School

Project Address: 310 Nova Albion Way, San Rafael, CA 94903

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION

1. | Has a fire hydrant flow test been performed within the past 12 months? | Yes No O

320 Nova Albion Way
San Rafael, CA 94903

(If yes, provide a copy of the test data.)

2. | Was the fire hydrant water flow test performed as part of this LFA Yes [ No ¥
review?

3. | Is the project located within a designated fire hazard severity zone Yes [ No 4
(FHSZ) as established by Cal-Fire? (If yes, indicate FHSZ classification
below.)
Refer to the following website for FHSZ locations: Moderate (] | High [ | Very High [
http://eqis.fire.ca.qov/FHSZ/ SAN RAFAEL CITY
Wildland Interface Area (WIFA) (If any designations are checked, project design must meet the WIFA O S C H O O LS
requirements of CBC Chapter 7A.)

DGS DSA 810 (revised 12/29/20) Page 1 0of 4 /\ ASI-002 |08/09/2023 |ASI-002

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

/\RFP 002.1] 01/08/2024 | RFP 002.1

DSA 810
FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

CONDITION MEANS AND METHODS RESOLUTION ALTERNATE ACCEPTED

Yes No N/A | NR
4. Emergency vehicle access roadways do not meet CFC requirements. v

4a. | Acceptable Alternate: Emergency vehicle and personnel access as proposed
by the project architect is acceptable for providing fire suppression and
protection of life and property.

5. Fire Hydrants: Number and spacing does not meet CFC requirements. v DSA APP NO 01 _1 20767
1
5a. | Acceptable Alternate: Number of fire hydrants and spacing as proposed by
the project architect is acceptable for fire suppression and protection of life and ARCH PROJECT NO: 2068.00
property.
. DRAWN BY:
6. Fire Hydrants: Water flow and pressure are less than CFC minimum. v

DRAWING SCALE:
PTN: 65466-45

6a. | Acceptable Alternate: The available flow and pressure is acceptable for
providing fire suppression and protection of life and property.

FILE NO: 21-H1

7. Location of fire department connection(s) serving fire sprinkler systems or v
standpipe systems does not meet CFC requirements. C D

7a. | Acceptable Alternate: The location of fire department connection serving the
fire sprinkler system and/or standpipe system is acceptable for providing fire
suppression and protection of life and property.

APRIL 18, 2023

SHEET TITLE

School District Acceptance of Acceptable Design Alternates

By signing this form, the school district acknowledges and accepts the proposed design as an alternative to California‘ i
Building Code (CBC) and California Fire Code (CFC) minimum requirements, as indicated by one or more of the conditions
indicated at items 4a, 5a, 6a or 7a, for providing fire and life safety protection of life and property.

Z ‘

Qp Accepted by \q VW Q_A\ S Tilisr. SRR Q ' Ne_ckel”
A
5 —

Signature: &é%\ Date: \ / (O/ 253

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LFA) INFORMATION

CAMPUS SITE PLAN 1

1:720

CAMPUS SITE
PLAN

LFA Agency Name: San Rafael Fire Department

LFA Review Official: Robert Sinnott

Title: Deputy Chief | Work Phone: (415) 485-5067

Work Email: robert.sinnott@cityofsanrafael.org

H Digitally signed by Robert Sinnott
Robert Sinnott oz 20501 10 1330 o500 . 01/10/23

LFA Reviewer's Signature:

SHEET NUMBER

A-1.1
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/~  APPROVED

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHAR{ D'V: OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
ID TYPE SIZE HDWR REMARKS THE ARCHITECT VERIFIES THAT THERE ARE NO BARRIERS| APP: 01-120767 INC:
— ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SERVING THE AREA OF WORK. REVIEWED FOR
GO2A | SWING 4-0" X 8-0 N/A SEE1/9of 9 THE P.O.T. IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUME| SS@  FLsO Acs@
(1 GATE LEAF) WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CO\ DATE: __01/00/2024
8'-0" X 8'-0" PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATTONS:
PROJECT THE P.O.T. WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENT, COMPONENTS OR

PORTIONS OF THE P.O.T. THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT

G02B | SWING (2 GATE LEAF) N/A SEE 1/90f9 /"\ ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS
|
|
|
|
|

. SERVICE YARD WITH 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND
MAINTENANCE GATE(S)
FOR CONTINUATION OF 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO
/ 7 EGRESS PATHTO PUBLIC COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS
RIGHT OF WAY SEE A-1.1 PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND
96" it il it SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION
i DOCUMENTS.
! 2
. 5 ! FOR FENCING ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENT, COMPONENT, OR PORTION OF THE P.O.T.
% cozB \ | AND GATE THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION
| pORMATION K 8  |THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE
1 : n \) SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
DURING CONSTRUCTION IF P.O.T. ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT
i REPRESENTED AS CODE-COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING
g SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE
N L ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY

GO2A MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOUCMENT.

THE BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL INDICATED HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN
A ACCORDANCE WITH IR 11B-10 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
3 e 1:20 MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHOUT A RAMP

| I
4l_0||

e 1:48 MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE

e NO ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/4".

CHANGES BETWEEN 1/4" TO 1/2" VERTICAL CAN BE AT 1:2

MAX SLOPE. CHANGES LESS THAN 1/4" CAN BE VERTICAL

e 48" MIN. CLEAR IN WIDTH (60" MIN PASSING SPACE)

oNON-SLIP SURFACE -HEAVY BROOM FINISH AT EXTERIOR

CONCRETE PAVING WHERE SLOPED >6%, MEDIUM BROOM

FINISH AT SLOPES <6%

o MAINTAIN FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS

TO 80" MIN

e PROTRUDING OBJECTS NOT GREATER THAN 4" SHALL BE MOUNTED
BETWEEN 27" AND 80" A.F.F.

e WHERE A DRAIN INLET IS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL, THE GRATE SHALL BE

 EEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GHEED ¢ GHED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢ GHED ¢ GHED ¢ GEED ¢ GEED ¢

) ORIENTED SO THAT MAX OPENING IS 1/2" & LONG DIM IS PERPENDICULAR
o H ( TO THE PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL
2 5200C | S ) e CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT NO BELOW-GRADE PULL BOXES OCCUR
p 9; =601 =& e WITHIN THE AREA OF TRUNCATED DOMES
T 72" PROVIDED
R eeeeeeeee ACCESSIBLE PATHOF TRAVEL

- - 9 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS

+<———>%— ADDED FENCE LOCATION

Date: 01/08/2024

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL

/ Y [ SCALE: 1" =1/8" QKA JOB #:2068.00
/ auatiroccH kwok  DATE: 1/8/2024 DSAAPP. #:01-120767 REP 002.1
. A-1.1 CAMPUS SITE PLAN . .
IT ARCHITECTS REFERENCE DRAWING: 45 EniaRGED SITE PLAN - sHADE sTRucTure  DSA FILE #:21-H1

1/8/2024, 10:57 AM, ccundall, 2068.00 - TERRA LINDA HS CTE 25.pIn



. 10-0" (TYP.) % 10-0" (MAX.) , PERPLAN , PER PLAN |, y PERPLAN
RAIL END 7 7 71 () ()PEDESTRIAN 777 () (") PEDESTRIAN
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DOME TOP GATE 8" MAXIMUM 8" MAXIMUM
PER PLAN A TOP RAIL - SET LEVEL | LINE POST LOOP TOP Y A
$ TENSION BAND, TYP. __ JHh i ml i
HORIZONTAL BRACE RAILT] BLACK ksancad [kswine kswing
—1 POLYOLEFIN T OATE oA BRGATE
TENSION BAR al COATED CHAIN —| | | |
BRACE BAND————— | | LINK FABRIC, TYP.
DIAGONAL TRUSS ROD —_F1E W/ SLAT PANEL CGATE GATE I I
TENSION WIRE ——— =t IAATOH ko LATCHEA 1 I
TRUSS ROD ADJUST'G ~_ |_]] ] |
UNIT I o HINGE o I HINGE
CONCRETE FOOTING ! L e X ]
@FINGRAD — : = — | = = N —
== ==l e == T V= T Tl T = NN T == T L WA = == == T TSRS ==l L T T TIR= T TH==t A == == == T ==t S ==l T = T T T ==
S | | TSRS || HTETESRSTESS ST || AR | | e PR | PRSI | (==
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il ||k iy L FILE pass GATES Sl R
!W_i%mmﬂ? 1-0 1._2--% SIM. 1|_2--£ ON PUSH SIDE
*MIN INTO NATURAL 1"4%
GRADE OR ERMINAL POST LINE POST GATE POST GATE POST
COMPACTED SOIL DROP FORK GATE LATCH FOR MAINTENANCE

CHAIN LINK FENCE AND MAINTENANCE GATE

174" = 1-0"

7/~ APPROVED
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: 01-120767 INC:

REVIEWED FOR

ssm FLsO AcsO
DATE:__01/09/2024

1

TERRA LINDA HIGH SCHOOL

Date: 01/08/2024

SCALE: 1"=1/4" QKA JOB #:2068.00
auatrroccH kwok  DATE: 1/8/2024 DSA APP. #:01-120767
ARCHITECTS REFERENCE DRAWING: A-1.2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN - SHADE STRUCTURE DSAFILE #:21-H1
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